

# MARCH 24, 2021 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

## Salute to the Flag

### **Roll Call**

Mr. Donaldson	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

# **Meeting Minutes:**

Meeting Minutes February 17, 2021

#### In Memoriam:





The Mayor and Council of the Borough of Keansburg mourn the passing of Former Fire Chief John F. Schulte.

After serving his Country in the US Army during the Korean War, John became a member of the Keansburg Fire Department, rising through the ranks to serve his community as Fire Chief.

A self-employed business owner, John and his wife, Betty Jane raised their children in Keansburg, where he found time to be a life-long volunteer.

On behalf of the People of Keansburg, the Mayor and Council extend their sincere condolences to his Family.

## **REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY:**

Redevelopment Zone: 12 Francis Place

Half Moon – 2 Beachway



# MARCH 24, 2021 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

### **Plenary Transfers:**

Alla Grobsten – 32 Carr Avenue La Playa – 2 Beachway (Half Moon)

### **Ordinances:**

# **First Reading:**

Ordinance #1668 - Refunding Bond Ordinance -

REFUNDING BOND ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY, PROVIDING FOR THE CONVERSION OF A SHORT TERM DEBT OBLIGATION OF THE BOROUGH INTO A LONG TERM DEBT OBLIGATION BY APPROPRIATING AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING \$1,900,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$1,900,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG TO ACCOMPLISH THE CONVERSION

Ordinance #1669 - Parking Restrictions on Borough Properties

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VII (TRAFFIC), SECTION 3 (PARKING) OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Ordinance #1670 - Parking Fees - Beachfront Parking

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VIII (PARKING METER ZONES AND PARKING LOTS) SECTION 6 (BEACHFRONT PARKING — SEASONAL PARKING TAGS FOR RESIDENTS)

Ordinance #1671- Parking Fees - Raritan Avenue Parking Lot

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VIII (PARKING METER ZONES AND PARKING LOTS) SECTION 3.3 (RARITAN AVENUE PARKING LOT; CHARGE FOR PARKING)

Ordinance #1672- Prohibited Parking on Certain Streets

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VII (TRAFFIC), SECTION 3.3 (PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES ON CERTAIN STREETS) OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.



# MARCH 24, 2021 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

RESOLUTION # 21-018	Payment of Bills (March 24, 2021)
<b>RESOLUTION #21-019</b>	Approval of LOSAP Annual Certification List 2020
RESOLUTION # 21-020	Authorize CO-OP Purchase: Body Cameras 3,2021

**RESOLUTION # 21-021** Authorizing Disposal of Surplus Property

**RESOLUTION # 21-022** Resolution Urging Repeal of Senate Bill No. 3454 (Marijuana Use by Minors;

Notification by Law Enforcement)

**RESOLUTION # 21-023** Authorize Execution of Employment Contract (Borough Manager)

**RESOLUTION # 21-024** Award of Bid – RO Membrane Element

**RESOLUTION # 21-025** Authorize Application to the Local Finance Board (Community Disaster Loan) **RESOLUTION # 21-026** Opposition to Proposed Senate Bill #3375 (Workmen's Comp Law Revision)

#### **Communications:**

**Resolutions:** 

• Keansburg Fire Department
New Members

Bryan Fentiman New Point Comfort Fire Company
Matthew Kitchen New Point Comfort Fire Company
William Boggs Keansburg EMS
Jeanine Leonardo Keansburg EMS

Discussion:
Department Reports:
Open to the Public:
Executive Session:
Adjournment